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SUMMARY

Not for Publication

Winter 1965 term only:

Fraternity - Sorority (Society)

- Residence Halls
Case-Wilson-Wonders
Fee~Akers
All Residence Halls

Cooperative Housing

Religious Living Units

Evans Scholars

Non Society Students

Cumulative including Winter 1965:

Married Students
Single Students

East Lansing Campus

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERS
Office of the Registr

COMPARISON OF GRADE POI
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Winter 1965

ITY
ar

NT AVERAGES

1965
Men Women Total

2.52 2.48  2.50

2.38 2.46 2.42
2.40 2.41 2.40
2.41 2.47 2.44

2.49 2.49
2.28 2.42  2.33
2.74 2.74

2.65 2.54 2.52

Internal

1964 1963
2.50 2.53
2.43 2.41
2.47 2.45
2.45 2.57
2.52 2.52
2.65 2.77
2.53 2.43
2.86 2.86
2.47 2.54
2.52 2.58
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

UNDERGRADUATE CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGES
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Including Winter 1965 Credits Internal
f LAST] LAST |
UNDERGRADUATE THIS YEAR YEAR UNDERGRADUATE THIS YEAR YEAR
SUMMARY Men |[Women | TotalfTotal SUMMARY Men [ Women]Total] Total
Agriculture 2,44 72,57 12.442.42
Married 2.55 12.80 2.621 2.58 Arts & Letters 2.5312.59 12.57 §2.61
Single 2.38 [2.47 2.42 1 2.44 Business 2.31|2.36 {2.32 12.29
Communication Aryg 2.39 ! 2.53 | 2.45 ) 2.45
Education 2.14 1 2.43 12.38 ] 2.39
Mean Engineering 2.4012.51 | 2.40 | 2.48
Winter 1965 2.40 12.49 | 2.43| 2.45 Home Economics 2.44 | 2.47 1 2,47 || 2.48
Fall 1964 2.36 [2.47 2.40) 2.38 Natural Science | 2.46 | 2.52 | 2.48 | 2.51
_ Summer 1964 2.53 12.58 2.56 Social Science 2.4912.5312.50}42.52
Spring 1964 1 2.43 12.55 2.481 2.46 Veterinary Med. 2.41 | 2.44 | 2,43 1 2.44
Winter 1964 2.41 12.51 2,450 2.44 No Preference 2.2912.42 12.35]12.35
CURRICULUM FRESHMEN SOPHOMORES JUNIORS SENIORS
; LAST LAST ﬁ>mgﬁ LAST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR
Men |Women|Totall Tota Men | Womeni TotalTotal Men lyomen!Totall Tot Men Women Total ITotall
P&mﬂwnzww:1v 2.371 2.44] 2.3712.30 2.36] 2.80 ] 2.36)2.37 2.43] 2,61 2.43] 2.5 2,62 12,441 2.621 2.44
Arts & Letters 2,401 2.51] 2.48]2.51 2.52 2.65] 2.6112.55 2.451 2.61| 2.55 N.mﬁ 2.69 1 2.61 2.65] 2.7¢9
Business : 2,26 2,18] 2.24/2.22 2.24 2,301 2.25(2.24 2,241 2.51 2.24 12.46 ] 2.521 2.46| 2.4Q
Communication Arts 2,18 2.34] 2.2712.26 2.33 2.621 2.47(2.44 2,447 2.56 Z.49 12.55 1 2.69 ] 2607 2257
Education ; 2,107 2.22) 2.21]2.29] 2,10 2.50| 2.44)2.32 2.081 2.49 2 b& 2.2512.60| 2.51} 2.52
Engineering . 2.21| 2.06] 2.2112.30 2.32 2.32)12.26 2.53] 2.88 2.6 751 2.481 2.76 NuwN
Home Economics 2.13( 2.37] 2.3712.40 2.290 2,421 2.42]2.34 2.25| 2.47 2.4 .92 12.69] 2,708 2.7
Natural Science 2.37] 2.40] 2.38] 2.45 2.61 2.51] 2.5712.49 2.39] 2.65 2.4 .22 12,731 2,581 2.6
Social Science 2.37] 2.42] 2.39]2.38 2.52,2.61 | 2.56)2.47 2,421 2.48 61 1 2.66] 2,621 2.65
Veterinary Medicine 2.32) 2.27] 2.29;2.37 2,46/ 2,451 2.4642.37 2.43| 2.47 69 1 2.67 | 2,687 2. .78
No Preference | 2.33] 2.41| 2.36)2.37 2.24) 2.451 2.3112.33 2.16] 3.38
Class Average 2.31| 2.37| 2.34)2.36 2.37) 2.52| 2.4342.38 2.37] 2.53 VYRR YSWR] NS
(a) Summaries include special class (class 5) not shown in detail.

Classes are based on the number of credit hours earned.
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

GRADUATE CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGES
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Not for Publication Including Winter 1965 Credits Internal
LAST LAST
GRADUATE THIS YEAR YEAR GRADUATE THIS YEAR YEAR
SUMMARY& Men [Women|TotallTota SUMMARY4 Men Women |TotaljTotal
Agriculture 3.30 | 3.28 [3.30 [3.34
Married 3.35 13.47 3.3713.37 Arts & Letters 3.47 | 3.42 |3.45 [13.46
Single 3.26 13.30 3.2713.27 Business , 3.25 [ 3.44 |3.2513.32
Communication Arts| 3.36 | 3.30 [3.35 |3.27
; Education 3.31 13.39 13.347.43.39
Mean . . Engineering 3.45 3.45 113.49
Winter 1965 3.31 {3.37 3.3313.33 Home Economics 3.21 | 3.40 | 3.40 [3.46
Fall 1964 3.28 13.33 3.29(3.28 Natural Science 3.25 {3.19 |3.24 |3.28
Summer 1964 3.36 13.33 3.35 Social Science 3.32 | 3.41 {3.34 13.30
Spring 1964 3.39 {3.35 3.38(3.38 Veterinary Med. 3.38 3.36 |3.41
Winter 1964 3.33 13.33 3.331{3.34
COLLEGE GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL MASTERS DOCTORS
LAST LAST LAST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR
Men |Women [Total |[Total Men omen | Total [fotal Men [Women [Total Total
Agriculture . 3.30 3.251] 3.30 3.33 F §3.311 3.394 3.31 3.35
Arts & Letters 3.42 1 3.39 | 3.41 3.43 3.64 ] 3.59 | 3.62 3.61
Business . 3.26| 3.16:| 3.26 3.36 3.161 3.83 | 3.20 3.13
Communication Arts _ 3.29] 3.25] 3.27 | 3.32 3.45] 3.53 | 3.46 [ 3.49
Education . 3.22| 3.34| 3.28 3.17 3.45] 3.60 | 3.48 3.45
Engineering . , | A 3.38 : 3.38 3.47 3.63 3.63 3.52
Home Economics v 3.21 3.40] 3.39 3.47 3.46 | 3.46 3.33
Natural Science , . 3.16] 3.16] 3.16 3.24 3.45] 3.53 1 3.45 3.38
Social Science 3.28] 3.37| 3.31 3.26 3.46| 3.63 | 3.50 3.47
Veterinary Medicine 2.781 3.05| 2.81 2.78 3.38 3.38 3.32 3.36 3.30 3.58
Class Average | 2.78] 3.05] 2.81 | 2.78 3.274 3.331 3.28 3.29 ] 3.42] 3,58 1 3.45 3.42 |

(a) Graduate summaries include masters and doctors only.
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

UNDERGRADUATE CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGES
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

(a) Undergraduate summaries include

special class (class 5)
Grade point averages shown in percentile groups represent the lower limit of the percentile ranges.
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not shown in detail.

Including Winter 1965 Credits Internal
‘ MCAST | [PERCENTILE LAST |
UNDERGRADUATE THIS YEAR YEAR RANK THIS YEAR __Mm>w
SUMMARY Men Women [TotalllTota Men | Women | Totalll Total
Approximate number of 95 3.49 3.54 3.51 3.51
students in each 90 3.22 3.31 3,26 3.25
decile 1350 | 100912359 /2048 80 2.89 3.01 2.94 2,94
70 2,66 2.78 | 2.71 2.71
% of students 60 2.49 2.59 | 2.53 2.53
3.00 avg. & above 16 201 18 16 50 2.35 2.43 | 2.39 2.38
below 2.00 average 20 17 19 18 40 2.23 2.30 2.26 2.26
30 2.11 2.17 2.14 2.14
Median 2.34 | 2.42]2.38 J|2.38 20 1.99 2.04 2.01 §t 2,02
3 1=\ 10 Fkur m !F lEl
R B
PERCENTILE RANK — - FRESHMEN — SOPHOMORES JUNIORS SENIORS
LAST LAST LAST LAST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR
Men Women |Total Honﬂu. Men |Women| TotallTotal§ §Men Women|TotalllTotall § Men |Women)|Totalllotall
95 3.5513.52] 3.54]3.59 3.51] 3.570 3.54] 3.49 3.42 1 3.55|3.49 ||3.42 3.4313.50 13.46 113.50
920 3.2713.28 3.2813.22 3.25| 3.34 3.291 3.23 3.16 13.3313.23 113.19 3.1913.29 13.24 13.26
80 2,911 2,941 2.93)2.88 2.91] 3.02 3.01 2.89 2.8512.98]2.90 || 2.88 2.9013.06 12.96 |12.98
70 2.64 12,71, 2.6812.63 2.66| 2.81 2.731 2.67 2.6312.7812.69 [12.68 2.7112.84 12.76 12.76
60 .- 2.4312.50] 2.46}12.44 2,491 2.60 2.541 2.5084 82.4912.6012.53 {12.51 2.5612.69 12.61 | 2.60
50 2.2512.30| 2.28j12.27 2,331 2.44 2.381 2.35 2.34 |1 2.4612.39 ||2.38 2.4412,55 12.48 11 2.47
40 2.0812.141 2.1112.11 2,21} 2.30 2.25| 2.22 2.24 12.3412.28 |12.27 2.3312.43 12.37 112.36
30 . 1.9311.98} 1.9611.96 2.08{ 2.18 2.13y 2.108 #2.1312,2312.17 12.17 2.2412.33 12,27 12,26
20 1.71 11,781 1.7541.79 1.97] 2.05 2.01)1 1.992 §2.04 12.1212.07 |2.07 2.15(2.22 {2,181 2.16
10 1.42 11,511 1.4741.55 1.82f 1.89 1.85} 1.85 1.91 {2.01]1.95[1.96 2,0512.11 {2.07 § 2.06
Number of students
in each decile 378 | 340 718 || 574 306 247 1 553 | 498 312 | 211 {523 1506 325 1197 1522 470
%_of students ,
3.00 avg. & above 17 18 184 17 17 21| 18 16 15 19 | 17 15 16 | 23 18 19
below 2.00 avg. 34 30 32§ 31 23 161 20 21 16 9 |13 13 7 3 ]
Median 2.25 1 2.291 2.26| 2.30 [ 2.41) 2.56 2,48 2.34 2.34 {2,4512.39 12,370 § 2.4312.554 2.47 }l 2.4
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

GRADUATE CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGES

EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Including Winter 1965 Credits Internal
TCasT | [PERCENTILE LAST
THIS YEAR YEAR RANK THIS YEAR YEAR
SUMMARY Men Women [Totall[Total Men | Women | Total [[Total
Approximate number of 95 4.00 |4.00 4.00
students in each 90 3.84 3.92 3.87
decile 414 1123 537 80 3.70 3.76 3.72
70 3.59 3.64 3.60
. % of students 60 3.50 3.51 3.51
| 3.50 avg. & above 49 45 41 50 3.40 3.43 3.41
below 3.00 average 17 13 16 40 3.29 3.33 3.30
.30 3.17 3.21 3.18
Median 3.39 B.43 13.40 20 3.01 3.01 3.01
el | 10 2. 75 1285 1 278
— PERCENTILE RANK PROF. (lst & 2nd yr.) PROF. (3rd & 4th %w.v- MASTERS DOCTORS
LAST _ . LAST LAST LAST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR
Men omen [TotaljTotall ¥ Men |Women| Totallfotal Men Women|Total|Totall Men [Women|TotallTot
95 3.57| 3.74 3.72 1 3.56 4.00 1 4.00] 4.00ll4.00 4,001 4.0014.00 114.00
90 3.48] 3.69 3.331 3.33 3.82 13.90! 3.84]3.81 3.891 3.9713.90 §3.90
80 3,19/ 3.34 | 3.051 3.09 3.66 13.721 3.68113.65 3.76 1 3.8713.77 13.76
70 3.03 w.Hm 2.8912.92 3.51 13.601 3.54)13.51 3.681 3.7613.69 {13.68
60 2.878 3.0 2.84 1 2,81 3.42 13.52] 3.44|13.41 3.601] 3.7013.61 13.60
50 2.78] 2.82 2.731 2.70 3.32 13.39] 3.34)13.31 3,521 3.6113.53 13.52
40 2.66 N.@& 2.641 2.61 3.20 13.27] 3.23i13.20 3.45] 3.53]3.46 || 3.45F
30 2.53)| 2.63 2.541 2.55 3.08 [ 3.15) 3.11}/3.06 3.361 3.47/3.38]3.37
20 — 2.38) 2.5(0 2.47 | 2.47 3.02 13.02] 3.02§13.00 3.26] 3.3813.27 |13.26
10 2,29 2.29 2.341% 2.36 2.69 | 2.81] 2.72||2.64 3.10] 3.22{3.12 §3.11
Number of students
in each decile 11 2 13 11 9 1 10 10 233 97 3304 265 161 23| 184 171
% of students
3.50 avg. & above 33 41 35 33 54 65 56 33
below 3.00 average o 20 14 18 20 6 3 6 5
Median . 2.78 12.78 ] 2.78]12.78 2.7113.27 1 2.734 2.65 3.50 {3.50] 3.50}3.30 u.mw 3.601- 3.52 J| 3.51

Summaries include all professionals, masters, and doctors shown
Grade point averages shown in percentile groups represent the lower limit of
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in detail.

the percentile range.



